

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3678/2011

(arising out of the final impugned judgment dated 22.02.2011 in
Criminal Original Petition (MD) No. 351 of 2011 passed by the Madras
High Court, Maduari Bench)

SHANMUGA SUDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY SUPTD OF POLICE &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master